
                    
 

 BALLYNAHINCH AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB & POLICE MOTOR CLUB (N.I.)- Mar 20, 2004 
                            PATRICK HAUGHEY PARTNERSHIP ARCHITECTS - BISHOPSCOURT STAGES 
                                        OVERALL RESULTS TO SS 6 AS AT 4:22 pm 
                                                                                                          ROAD 
 PL NO            DRIVER/CO-DRIVER            CL          CAR           SS1   SS2  SS3   SS4   SS5   SS6  PEN  TOTAL 
 -- --- ------------------------------------- -- --------------------- ----- ----- ---- ----- ----- ----- ---- ----- 
  1   1 Derek McGarrity/James McKee           8  Hyundai Accent WRC     5.27  5.14 5.32  5.30  5.19  5.14      32.16 
  2   5 Kieran Shaw/Crawford Henderson        8  Subaru Impeza WRC      5.53  5.25 5.30  5.35  5.24  5.19      33.06 
  3   9 George Robinson/Tommy Speers          8  Ford Escort WRC        5.52  5.28 5.36  5.37  5.23  5.34      33.30 
  4 102 Glenn Allen/Damien Connolly           8  Toyota Celica          5.57  5.30 5.41  5.39  5.18  5.25      33.30 
  5   3 James Gillen/Ken Sproule              8  Subaru Impreza         5.38  5.27 5.41  5.41  5.31  5.38      33.36 
  6   8 Craig Bennett/Rodger Bennett          8  Ford Focus WRC         5.51  5.36 5.41  5.40  5.32  5.31      33.51 
  7  10 Brian McCloskey/Damian Duffin         8  Subaru Impreza WRC     6.02  5.28 5.42  5.47  5.33  5.39      34.11 
  8  14 John McGlaughlin/David McElroy        2  Mitsubishi Evo V       5.49  5.38 5.53  5.50  5.36  5.39      34.25 
  9  34 James Kennedy/James McCullough        7  Ford Escort            5.54  5.33 5.53  5.48  5.43  5.48      34.39 
 10  25 Seamus Donnelly/Billy McCullins       2  Subaru Impreza         5.49  5.40 5.49  5.44  5.38  6.03      34.43 
 11  21 Stephen Moore/Pamela Bates            2  Subaru Impreza         5.56  5.45 5.54  5.46  5.42  5.46      34.49 
 12  15 Mark Leathem/Mervyn Singer            2  Mitsubishi Evo V       6.00  5.40 5.50  5.48  5.40  5.51      34.49 
 13  20 Stanley Ballantine/Ronnie Wilson      2  Mitsubishi Evo VI      6.03  5.36 5.51  5.43  5.46  5.53      34.52 
 14  26 Alan Connolly/Rodney Wallace          2  Mitsubishi Evo VI      5.58  5.41 5.52  5.49  5.43  5.51      34.54 
 15   7 Jaye Jordan /Graeme Stewart           8  Ford Escort Cosworth   6.13  5.30 6.17  6.01  5.27  5.32      35.00 
 16  47 Brian Muldoon/Philip Hunter           2  Mitsubishi Evo VI      6.06  5.46 5.55  5.48  5.46  5.50      35.11 
 17  29 John McGaffin/Norman Russell          8  Subaru Legacy          6.02  5.49 6.02  5.46  5.36  6.02      35.17 
 18  11 Brendan O'Hagan/Paul Hone             8  Ford Escort WRC        5.58  5.48 5.56  5.51  5.44  6.02      35.19 
 19  40 Barry McKenna/Raymond Spence          7  Ford Escort            5.57  5.55 5.56  5.55  5.46  5.50      35.19 
 20  16 Sean Haveron/Harry Carse              8  Ford Sierra Cosworth   6.04  6.02 5.58  5.45  5.30  6.03      35.22 
 21  52 Mervyn Williamson/George Hamilton     6  Ford Escort MK II      6.07  5.50 5.59  5.53  5.45  5.53      35.27 
 22  46 Johnny McKenna/Frank Conville         2  Mitsubishi Evo VI      6.04  5.58 5.57  5.49  5.41  6.02      35.31 
 23  23 Samuel Wilson/Andrew Wilson           6  Renault Clio Maxi      6.14  5.56 5.57  5.54  5.40  5.54      35.35 
 24  61 Gary Keenan/David Burns               7  Ford Escort MK II      6.05  6.08 5.59  5.53  5.44  5.47      35.36 
 25  17 Bob Riddles/Paul Britton              7  Ford Escort G3         6.17  5.42 5.56  5.53  5.56  5.52      35.36 
 26  18 Alistair Cochrane/Pamela Norris       7  Ford Escort MK II      6.14  5.46 6.05  5.52  5.42  5.57      35.36 
 27  36 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin             6  Ford Fiesta            6.10  5.53 6.02  5.56  5.51  6.00      35.52 
 28  24 James Cassidy/Eugene O'Kane           7  Ford Escort G4         6.25  5.49 6.00  5.52  5.44  6.04      35.54 
 29  66 Andrew Gamble/Martin Rice             1  Vauxhall Astra         6.09  6.00 6.07  5.56  5.51  5.52      35.55 
 30  30 Mark Doyle/Graham McNeill             5  Peugeot 106 S16        6.08  5.53 5.56  5.58  6.12  5.50      35.57 
 31  67 Neil Coalter/Mo Downey                1  Honda Civic            6.08  5.58 6.07  5.55  5.57  5.57      36.02 
 32  54 Ian Duff /Ian Hull                    5  Proton Satria          6.06  5.57 6.06  6.01  5.56  5.59      36.05 
 33  55 Dermot O'Hagan/Martin McGarrity       5  Peugeot 106 Gti        6.08  6.03 6.08  5.58  5.52  5.57      36.06 
 34  42 Paul Ward/Peter Ward                  7  Ford Escort            6.25  6.03 5.57  5.56  5.53  5.57      36.11 
 35  51 Andrew Simms/Andrew Knox              6  Ford Escort MK II      6.07  5.50 6.08  6.08  5.56  6.03      36.12 
 36  58 David Graham/Tony McDaid              5  Peugeot 106            6.01  5.58 6.11  5.59  6.04  6.05      36.18 
 37  44 Malachy Donnelly/Ciaran O'Hagan       6  Ford Escort MK II      6.17  6.03 6.06  5.59  5.54  6.03      36.22 
 38  45 Alan Simms/Christopher Simms          6  Ford Escort MK II      6.07  5.56 6.10  6.12  5.56  6.02      36.23 
 39  57 Gareth Hoare/Richard Beattie          5  Peugeot 106            6.20  6.00 6.17  6.01  5.56  6.02      36.36 
 40  84 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull             5  Peugeot 106            6.11  6.05 6.15  6.07  6.02  6.08      36.48 
 41  75 Noel Loughran/Stephen McGurk          5  Ford Escort            6.17  6.10 6.12  6.07  5.58  6.09      36.53 
 42  70 Mark McElwee/Johnathan Hart           1  Honda Civic Vti        6.13  6.06 6.14  6.07  6.04  6.15      36.59 
 43  83 John McGauran/Paul Mason              3  Vauxhall Nova SR       6.10  6.04 6.13  6.07  6.08  6.19      37.01 
 44 100 Connor McCloskey/Oran Donnelly        5  Peugeot 106            6.09  6.05 6.18  6.11  6.10  6.10      37.03 
 45  94 Peter Thompson/William Donnell        1  Peugeot S16 306        6.11  6.06 6.16  6.12  6.10  6.12      37.07 
 46  77 Stephen Kelly/Ann Taggart             1  Peugeot 205 Gti        6.24  6.09 6.17  6.07  6.01  6.10      37.08 
 47  64 Neil Walker/Gary Price                4  Talbot Sunbeam         6.15  6.18 6.19  6.10  6.03  6.07      37.12 
 48  74 Colum McBride/Dessie Dolan            5  Peugeot 106            6.18  6.06 6.16  6.06  6.06  6.20      37.12 
 49  65 Brice Hetherington/Justin Dillworth   4  Vauxhall Corsa         6.36  6.24 6.15  5.58  5.54  6.08      37.15 
 50  53 Marshal Kennedy/Gareth Dick           1  Peugeot 306            6.21  6.03 6.01  5.50  5.49  7.12      37.16 
 51  76 Derek Crossen/Stuart McClean          4  Talbot Sunbeam         6.24  6.09 6.17  6.09  6.04  6.19      37.22 
 52 101 Trevor Colbert/John Bracken           7  Ford Escort MK II      6.24  6.33 6.06  6.18  5.52  6.10      37.23 
 53  90 Michael McColgan/Raymond Scott        6  Ford Escort MK II      6.25  6.17 6.16  6.06  6.14  6.09      37.27 
 54  60 Ted Johnston/Sam Paul                 8  Lancia Intergrale Evo  6.16  6.14 6.15  6.11  6.03  6.34      37.33 
 55  38 Basil Stephenson/Russel Dagge         8  Ford Escort Cosworth   6.36  6.04 6.35  6.06  5.56  6.19      37.36 
 56  79 Robert Erwin/Joanne Greer             4  Chrysler Sunbeam       6.20  6.22 6.21  6.09  6.07  6.19      37.38 
 57  89 Gary Owens/Mark Owens                 6  Ford Escort            6.36  6.24 6.18  6.08  6.08  6.04      37.38 
 58  92 Stephen Smith/Bryan Haddock           4  Talbot Sunbeam         6.33  6.36 6.12  6.06  6.04  6.08      37.39 
 59  88 Vincent Flanagan/Myles Flanagan       6  Ford Escort MK II      6.24  6.22 6.04  6.13  6.16  6.21      37.40 
 60  63 Jim Wilson/David Neill                1  Vauxhall Astra GTE     6.28  6.28 6.17  6.18  6.00  6.16      37.47 
 61  56 Andrew Mulholland/George Moore        5  Ford Escort            6.07  6.01 7.24  6.07  6.03  6.09      37.51 
 62  68 David McMordie/Richards Dodds         6  Ford Escort MK II      6.30  6.31 6.17  6.14  6.05  6.20      37.57 
 63  91 Michael Carlin/Donna Carlin           4  Ford Escort MK I       6.45  6.18 6.22  6.10  6.13  6.16      38.04 
 64  69 Gregory Shaw/Eddie Dugan              1  Vauxhall Astra GSi     6.18  6.46 6.33  6.11  6.05  6.18      38.11 
 65  96 Garrett Loughran/Philip Loughran      3  Vauxhall Nova          6.23  6.29 6.17  6.18  6.21  6.27      38.15 
 66  72 John McCann/Sean Devlin               1  Vauxhall Astra GSI     6.23  6.27 6.20  6.13  6.05  6.53      38.21 
 67  49 Eric Bennett/Alan Shilliday           6  Ford Escort MK 1       6.55  6.18 6.20  6.16  6.18  6.18      38.25 
 68  80 John-Paul McGinnis/George Duffy       1  Honda Civic            6.31  6.16 6.37  6.18  6.18  6.27      38.27 
 69  98 Michael Fitzmaurice/Brian Fitzmaurice 3  Vauxhall Nova          6.35  6.25 6.22  6.22  6.26  6.25      38.35 
 70  73 Damien Lafferty/David Hamilton        5  Honda Civic            6.21  6.20 6.17  6.20  6.13  7.08      38.39 
 71  87 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore              6  Ford Escort MK II      6.31  6.29 6.35  6.28  6.34  6.28      39.05 
 72  22 Drew Stewart /Steven Park             6  Ford Escort MK II     10.00  5.39 5.57  5.50  5.47  5.57      39.10 
 73  97 Malcolm Johnston/Alex McClements      3  Skoda Felecia          6.26  6.19 6.45  6.31  6.30  6.47      39.18 
 74  19 Gerard McFall/Annmarie McFall         8  Ford Escort Cosworth   6.13  5.49 5.57  5.47  5.41 10.00      39.27 
 75  41 Adrian Hetherington/Michael Faloon    7  Ford Escort MK II      6.07 10.00 6.04  5.54  5.46  6.02      39.53 
 76  35 Brian McGillin/Michael McGillin       2  Subaru Impreza         6.11  5.47 6.02  5.54 10.00  6.00      39.54 
 77  50 Vivian Hamill/Eddie Quinn             6  Ford Escort            6.06  5.59 6.13 10.00  5.52  5.55      40.05 
 78  81 Gary Mills/Leroy Mills                3  Vauxhall Corsa         6.06  6.00 6.03  6.03  6.01 10.00      40.13 
 79  99 Maurice McCarthy/Brian Mason          3  Ford Escort            7.02  6.50 7.07  6.49  6.45  6.48      41.21 
 80  78 David Meeke/Andrew Devlin             6  Ford Escort G3         9.31  6.24 6.22  6.14  6.34  6.18      41.23 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 
 
 
 



 
                       BALLYNAHINCH AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB & POLICE MOTOR CLUB (N.I.) - Mar 20, 2004 
                                PATRICK HAUGHEY PARTNERSHIP ARCHITECTS - BISHOPSCOURT STAGES 
                                                  CLASS POSITIONS AFTER SS6 
                                                                                                             ROAD 
     CL PL. NO           DRIVER/CO-DRIVER                    CAR           SS1   SS2  SS3   SS4   SS5   SS6  PEN  TOTAL 
     -- --- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------- ----- ----- ---- ----- ----- ----- ---- ----- 
     1    1  66 Andrew Gamble/Martin Rice           Vauxhall Astra         6.09  6.00 6.07  5.56  5.51  5.52      35.55 
          2  67 Neil Coalter/Mo Downey              Honda Civic            6.08  5.58 6.07  5.55  5.57  5.57      36.02 
          3  70 Mark McElwee/Johnathan Hart         Honda Civic Vti        6.13  6.06 6.14  6.07  6.04  6.15      36.59 
          4  94 Peter Thompson/William Donnell      Peugeot S16 306        6.11  6.06 6.16  6.12  6.10  6.12      37.07 
          5  77 Stephen Kelly/Ann Taggart           Peugeot 205 Gti        6.24  6.09 6.17  6.07  6.01  6.10      37.08 
          6  53 Marshal Kennedy/Gareth Dick         Peugeot 306            6.21  6.03 6.01  5.50  5.49  7.12      37.16 
          7  63 Jim Wilson/David Neill              Vauxhall Astra GTE     6.28  6.28 6.17  6.18  6.00  6.16      37.47 
          8  69 Gregory Shaw/Eddie Dugan            Vauxhall Astra GSi     6.18  6.46 6.33  6.11  6.05  6.18      38.11 
          9  72 John McCann/Sean Devlin             Vauxhall Astra GSI     6.23  6.27 6.20  6.13  6.05  6.53      38.21 
         10  80 John-Paul McGinnis/George Duffy     Honda Civic            6.31  6.16 6.37  6.18  6.18  6.27      38.27 
 
     2    1  14 John McGlaughlin/David McElroy      Mitsubishi Evo V       5.49  5.38 5.53  5.50  5.36  5.39      34.25 
          2  25 Seamus Donnelly/Billy McCullins     Subaru Impreza         5.49  5.40 5.49  5.44  5.38  6.03      34.43 
          3  21 Stephen Moore/Pamela Bates          Subaru Impreza         5.56  5.45 5.54  5.46  5.42  5.46      34.49 
          4  15 Mark Leathem/Mervyn Singer          Mitsubishi Evo V       6.00  5.40 5.50  5.48  5.40  5.51      34.49 
          5  20 Stanley Ballantine/Ronnie Wilson    Mitsubishi Evo VI      6.03  5.36 5.51  5.43  5.46  5.53      34.52 
          6  26 Alan Connolly/Rodney Wallace        Mitsubishi Evo VI      5.58  5.41 5.52  5.49  5.43  5.51      34.54 
          7  47 Brian Muldoon/Philip Hunter         Mitsubishi Evo VI      6.06  5.46 5.55  5.48  5.46  5.50      35.11 
          8  46 Johnny McKenna/Frank Conville       Mitsubishi Evo VI      6.04  5.58 5.57  5.49  5.41  6.02      35.31 
          9  35 Brian McGillin/Michael McGillin     Subaru Impreza         6.11  5.47 6.02  5.54 10.00  6.00      39.54 
 
     3    1  83 John McGauran/Paul Mason            Vauxhall Nova SR       6.10  6.04 6.13  6.07  6.08  6.19      37.01 
          2  96 Garrett Loughran/Philip Loughran    Vauxhall Nova          6.23  6.29 6.17  6.18  6.21  6.27      38.15 
          3  98 Michael & Brian Fitzmaurice         Vauxhall Nova          6.35  6.25 6.22  6.22  6.26  6.25      38.35 
          4  97 Malcolm Johnston/Alex McClements    Skoda Felecia          6.26  6.19 6.45  6.31  6.30  6.47      39.18 
          5  81 Gary Mills/Leroy Mills              Vauxhall Corsa         6.06  6.00 6.03  6.03  6.01 10.00      40.13 
          6  99 Maurice McCarthy/Brian Mason        Ford Escort            7.02  6.50 7.07  6.49  6.45  6.48      41.21 
 
     4    1  64 Neil Walker/Gary Price              Talbot Sunbeam         6.15  6.18 6.19  6.10  6.03  6.07      37.12 
          2  65 Brice Hetherington/Justin Dillworth Vauxhall Corsa         6.36  6.24 6.15  5.58  5.54  6.08      37.15 
          3  76 Derek Crossen/Stuart McClean        Talbot Sunbeam         6.24  6.09 6.17  6.09  6.04  6.19      37.22 
          4  79 Robert Erwin/Joanne Greer           Chrysler Sunbeam       6.20  6.22 6.21  6.09  6.07  6.19      37.38 
          5  92 Stephen Smith/Bryan Haddock         Talbot Sunbeam         6.33  6.36 6.12  6.06  6.04  6.08      37.39 
          6  91 Michael Carlin/Donna Carlin         Ford Escort MK I       6.45  6.18 6.22  6.10  6.13  6.16      38.04 
 
     5    1  30 Mark Doyle/Graham McNeill           Peugeot 106 S16        6.08  5.53 5.56  5.58  6.12  5.50      35.57 
          2  54 Ian Duff /Ian Hull                  Proton Satria          6.06  5.57 6.06  6.01  5.56  5.59      36.05 
          3  55 Dermot O'Hagan/Martin McGarrity     Peugeot 106 Gti        6.08  6.03 6.08  5.58  5.52  5.57      36.06 
          4  58 David Graham/Tony McDaid            Peugeot 106            6.01  5.58 6.11  5.59  6.04  6.05      36.18 
          5  57 Gareth Hoare/Richard Beattie        Peugeot 106            6.20  6.00 6.17  6.01  5.56  6.02      36.36 
          6  84 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull           Peugeot 106            6.11  6.05 6.15  6.07  6.02  6.08      36.48 
          7  75 Noel Loughran/Stephen McGurk        Ford Escort            6.17  6.10 6.12  6.07  5.58  6.09      36.53 
          8 100 Connor McCloskey/Oran Donnelly      Peugeot 106            6.09  6.05 6.18  6.11  6.10  6.10      37.03 
          9  74 Colum McBride/Dessie Dolan          Peugeot 106            6.18  6.06 6.16  6.06  6.06  6.20      37.12 
         10  56 Andrew Mulholland/George Moore      Ford Escort            6.07  6.01 7.24  6.07  6.03  6.09      37.51 
         11  73 Damien Lafferty/David Hamilton      Honda Civic            6.21  6.20 6.17  6.20  6.13  7.08      38.39 
 
     6    1  52 Mervyn Williamson/George Hamilton   Ford Escort MK II      6.07  5.50 5.59  5.53  5.45  5.53      35.27 
          2  23 Samuel Wilson/Andrew Wilson         Renault Clio Maxi      6.14  5.56 5.57  5.54  5.40  5.54      35.35 
          3  36 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin           Ford Fiesta            6.10  5.53 6.02  5.56  5.51  6.00      35.52 
          4  51 Andrew Simms/Andrew Knox            Ford Escort MK II      6.07  5.50 6.08  6.08  5.56  6.03      36.12 
          5  44 Malachy Donnelly/Ciaran O'Hagan     Ford Escort MK II      6.17  6.03 6.06  5.59  5.54  6.03      36.22 
          6  45 Alan Simms/Christopher Simms        Ford Escort MK II      6.07  5.56 6.10  6.12  5.56  6.02      36.23 
          7  90 Michael McColgan/Raymond Scott      Ford Escort MK II      6.25  6.17 6.16  6.06  6.14  6.09      37.27 
          8  89 Gary Owens/Mark Owens               Ford Escort            6.36  6.24 6.18  6.08  6.08  6.04      37.38 
          9  88 Vincent Flanagan/Myles Flanagan     Ford Escort MK II      6.24  6.22 6.04  6.13  6.16  6.21      37.40 
         10  68 David McMordie/Richards Dodds       Ford Escort MK II      6.30  6.31 6.17  6.14  6.05  6.20      37.57 
         11  49 Eric Bennett/Alan Shilliday         Ford Escort MK 1       6.55  6.18 6.20  6.16  6.18  6.18      38.25 
         12  87 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore            Ford Escort MK II      6.31  6.29 6.35  6.28  6.34  6.28      39.05 
         13  22 Drew Stewart /Steven Park           Ford Escort MK II     10.00  5.39 5.57  5.50  5.47  5.57      39.10 
         14  50 Vivian Hamill/Eddie Quinn           Ford Escort            6.06  5.59 6.13 10.00  5.52  5.55      40.05 
         15  78 David Meeke/Andrew Devlin           Ford Escort G3         9.31  6.24 6.22  6.14  6.34  6.18      41.23 
 
     7    1  34 James Kennedy/James McCullough      Ford Escort            5.54  5.33 5.53  5.48  5.43  5.48      34.39 
          2  40 Barry McKenna/Raymond Spence        Ford Escort            5.57  5.55 5.56  5.55  5.46  5.50      35.19 
          3  61 Gary Keenan/David Burns             Ford Escort MK II      6.05  6.08 5.59  5.53  5.44  5.47      35.36 
          4  17 Bob Riddles/Paul Britton            Ford Escort G3         6.17  5.42 5.56  5.53  5.56  5.52      35.36 
          5  18 Alistair Cochrane/Pamela Norris     Ford Escort MK II      6.14  5.46 6.05  5.52  5.42  5.57      35.36 
          6  24 James Cassidy/Eugene O'Kane         Ford Escort G4         6.25  5.49 6.00  5.52  5.44  6.04      35.54 
          7  42 Paul Ward/Peter Ward                Ford Escort            6.25  6.03 5.57  5.56  5.53  5.57      36.11 
          8 101 Trevor Colbert/John Bracken         Ford Escort MK II      6.24  6.33 6.06  6.18  5.52  6.10      37.23 
          9  41 Adrian Hetherington/Michael Faloon  Ford Escort MK II      6.07 10.00 6.04  5.54  5.46  6.02      39.53 
 
     8    1   1 Derek McGarrity/James McKee         Hyundai Accent WRC     5.27  5.14 5.32  5.30  5.19  5.14      32.16 
          2   5 Kieran Shaw/Crawford Henderson      Subaru Impeza WRC      5.53  5.25 5.30  5.35  5.24  5.19      33.06 
          3   9 George Robinson/Tommy Speers        Ford Escort WRC        5.52  5.28 5.36  5.37  5.23  5.34      33.30 
          4 102 Glenn Allen/Damien Connolly         Toyota Celica          5.57  5.30 5.41  5.39  5.18  5.25      33.30 
          5   3 James Gillen/Ken Sproule            Subaru Impreza         5.38  5.27 5.41  5.41  5.31  5.38      33.36 
          6   8 Craig Bennett/Rodger Bennett        Ford Focus WRC         5.51  5.36 5.41  5.40  5.32  5.31      33.51 
          7  10 Brian McCloskey/Damian Duffin       Subaru Impreza WRC     6.02  5.28 5.42  5.47  5.33  5.39      34.11 
          8   7 Jaye Jordan /Graeme Stewart         Ford Escort Cosworth   6.13  5.30 6.17  6.01  5.27  5.32      35.00 
          9  29 John McGaffin/Norman Russell        Subaru Legacy          6.02  5.49 6.02  5.46  5.36  6.02      35.17 
         10  11 Brendan O'Hagan/Paul Hone           Ford Escort WRC        5.58  5.48 5.56  5.51  5.44  6.02      35.19 
         11  16 Sean Haveron/Harry Carse            Ford Sierra Cosworth   6.04  6.02 5.58  5.45  5.30  6.03      35.22 
         12  60 Ted Johnston/Sam Paul               Lancia Intergrale Evo  6.16  6.14 6.15  6.11  6.03  6.34      37.33 
         13  38 Basil Stephenson/Russel Dagge       Ford Escort Cosworth   6.36  6.04 6.35  6.06  5.56  6.19      37.36 
         14  19 Gerard McFall/Annmarie McFall       Ford Escort Cosworth   6.13  5.49 5.57  5.47  5.41 10.00      39.27 
 
 
 
 

Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 
 
 
 
 



 
                       BALLYNAHINCH AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB & POLICE MOTOR CLUB (N.I.) - Mar 20, 2004 
                                PATRICK HAUGHEY PARTNERSHIP ARCHITECTS - BISHOPSCOURT STAGES 
                                                RESULTS BY COMPETITOR 4:57 pm 
                                                                                                            ROAD 
      NO            DRIVER/CO-DRIVER            CL          CAR           SS1   SS2  SS3   SS4   SS5   SS6  PEN  TOTAL 
      --- ------------------------------------- -- --------------------- ----- ----- ---- ----- ----- ----- ---- ----- 
        1 Derek McGarrity/James McKee           8  Hyundai Accent WRC     5.27  5.14 5.32  5.30  5.19  5.14      32.16 
        2 Gary White/Richard Curry              8  Ford Escort Cosworth   5.50 
        3 James Gillen/Ken Sproule              8  Subaru Impreza         5.38  5.27 5.41  5.41  5.31  5.38      33.36 
        4 Denis Biggerstaff/Derek Brannigan     8  Metro 6R4              6.04  6.18 5.37 10.00 
        5 Kieran Shaw/Crawford Henderson        8  Subaru Impeza WRC      5.53  5.25 5.30  5.35  5.24  5.19      33.06 
        6 Kevin Lynch/Martin McNicholl          8  Subaru Impreza WRC 
        7 Jaye Jordan /Graeme Stewart           8  Ford Escort Cosworth   6.13  5.30 6.17  6.01  5.27  5.32      35.00 
        8 Craig Bennett/Rodger Bennett          8  Ford Focus WRC         5.51  5.36 5.41  5.40  5.32  5.31      33.51 
        9 George Robinson/Tommy Speers          8  Ford Escort WRC        5.52  5.28 5.36  5.37  5.23  5.34      33.30 
       10 Brian McCloskey/Damian Duffin         8  Subaru Impreza WRC     6.02  5.28 5.42  5.47  5.33  5.39      34.11 
       11 Brendan O'Hagan/Paul Hone             8  Ford Escort WRC        5.58  5.48 5.56  5.51  5.44  6.02      35.19 
       14 John McGlaughlin/David McElroy        2  Mitsubishi Evo V       5.49  5.38 5.53  5.50  5.36  5.39      34.25 
       15 Mark Leathem/Mervyn Singer            2  Mitsubishi Evo V       6.00  5.40 5.50  5.48  5.40  5.51      34.49 
       16 Sean Haveron/Harry Carse              8  Ford Sierra Cosworth   6.04  6.02 5.58  5.45  5.30  6.03      35.22 
       17 Bob Riddles/Paul Britton              7  Ford Escort G3         6.17  5.42 5.56  5.53  5.56  5.52      35.36 
       18 Alistair Cochrane/Pamela Norris       7  Ford Escort MK II      6.14  5.46 6.05  5.52  5.42  5.57      35.36 
       19 Gerard McFall/Annmarie McFall         8  Ford Escort Cosworth   6.13  5.49 5.57  5.47  5.41 10.00      39.27 
       20 Stanley Ballantine/Ronnie Wilson      2  Mitsubishi Evo VI      6.03  5.36 5.51  5.43  5.46  5.53      34.52 
       21 Stephen Moore/Pamela Bates            2  Subaru Impreza         5.56  5.45 5.54  5.46  5.42  5.46      34.49 
       22 Drew Stewart /Steven Park             6  Ford Escort MK II     10.00  5.39 5.57  5.50  5.47  5.57      39.10 
       23 Samuel Wilson/Andrew Wilson           6  Renault Clio Maxi      6.14  5.56 5.57  5.54  5.40  5.54      35.35 
       24 James Cassidy/Eugene O'Kane           7  Ford Escort G4         6.25  5.49 6.00  5.52  5.44  6.04      35.54 
       25 Seamus Donnelly/Billy McCullins       2  Subaru Impreza         5.49  5.40 5.49  5.44  5.38  6.03      34.43 
       26 Alan Connolly/Rodney Wallace          2  Mitsubishi Evo VI      5.58  5.41 5.52  5.49  5.43  5.51      34.54 
       27 Sean Cassidy /Martina Cassidy         8  Ford Escort WRC        6.18  5.58 6.19  6.13 
       29 John McGaffin/Norman Russell          8  Subaru Legacy          6.02  5.49 6.02  5.46  5.36  6.02      35.17 
       30 Mark Doyle/Graham McNeill             5  Peugeot 106 S16        6.08  5.53 5.56  5.58  6.12  5.50      35.57 
       31 Jonny Morrow/Geoff Patterson          5  Peugeot 205 Rwd        6.23  5.46 5.59  5.56 
       34 James Kennedy/James McCullough        7  Ford Escort            5.54  5.33 5.53  5.48  5.43  5.48      34.39 
       35 Brian McGillin/Michael McGillin       2  Subaru Impreza         6.11  5.47 6.02  5.54 10.00  6.00      39.54 
       36 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin             6  Ford Fiesta            6.10  5.53 6.02  5.56  5.51  6.00      35.52 
       37 Gary Rodgers /Brian Crawford          6  Vauxhall Corsa         6.16  6.50 
       38 Basil Stephenson/Russel Dagge         8  Ford Escort Cosworth   6.36  6.04 6.35  6.06  5.56  6.19      37.36 
       39 Dominic Carson/William Brown          2  Subaru Impreza         6.15  6.00 6.10  6.33 
       40 Barry McKenna/Raymond Spence          7  Ford Escort            5.57  5.55 5.56  5.55  5.46  5.50      35.19 
       41 Adrian Hetherington/Michael Faloon    7  Ford Escort MK II      6.07 10.00 6.04  5.54  5.46  6.02      39.53 
       42 Paul Ward/Peter Ward                  7  Ford Escort            6.25  6.03 5.57  5.56  5.53  5.57      36.11 
       43 Jonathan Long/Stephen McNeilly        6  Ford Escort            6.17  5.58 
       44 Malachy Donnelly/Ciaran O'Hagan       6  Ford Escort MK II      6.17  6.03 6.06  5.59  5.54  6.03      36.22 
       45 Alan Simms/Christopher Simms          6  Ford Escort MK II      6.07  5.56 6.10  6.12  5.56  6.02      36.23 
       46 Johnny McKenna/Frank Conville         2  Mitsubishi Evo VI      6.04  5.58 5.57  5.49  5.41  6.02      35.31 
       47 Brian Muldoon/Philip Hunter           2  Mitsubishi Evo VI      6.06  5.46 5.55  5.48  5.46  5.50      35.11 
       48 Brendan Campbell/Ciaran McAnespy      7  Ford Escort MK II      6.06  5.52 6.06 10.00 
       49 Eric Bennett/Alan Shilliday           6  Ford Escort MK 1       6.55  6.18 6.20  6.16  6.18  6.18      38.25 
       50 Vivian Hamill/Eddie Quinn             6  Ford Escort            6.06  5.59 6.13 10.00  5.52  5.55      40.05 
       51 Andrew Simms/Andrew Knox              6  Ford Escort MK II      6.07  5.50 6.08  6.08  5.56  6.03      36.12 
       52 Mervyn Williamson/George Hamilton     6  Ford Escort MK II      6.07  5.50 5.59  5.53  5.45  5.53      35.27 
       53 Marshal Kennedy/Gareth Dick           1  Peugeot 306            6.21  6.03 6.01  5.50  5.49  7.12      37.16 
       54 Ian Duff /Ian Hull                    5  Proton Satria          6.06  5.57 6.06  6.01  5.56  5.59      36.05 
       55 Dermot O'Hagan/Martin McGarrity       5  Peugeot 106 Gti        6.08  6.03 6.08  5.58  5.52  5.57      36.06 
       56 Andrew Mulholland/George Moore        5  Ford Escort            6.07  6.01 7.24  6.07  6.03  6.09      37.51 
       57 Gareth Hoare/Richard Beattie          5  Peugeot 106            6.20  6.00 6.17  6.01  5.56  6.02      36.36 
       58 David Graham/Tony McDaid              5  Peugeot 106            6.01  5.58 6.11  5.59  6.04  6.05      36.18 
       60 Ted Johnston/Sam Paul                 8  Lancia Intergrale Evo  6.16  6.14 6.15  6.11  6.03  6.34      37.33 
       61 Gary Keenan/David Burns               7  Ford Escort MK II      6.05  6.08 5.59  5.53  5.44  5.47      35.36 
       62 Barney Mitchell/Amanda McGeehan       7  Vauxhall Astra Sport   6.02  6.23 6.02 
       63 Jim Wilson/David Neill                1  Vauxhall Astra GTE     6.28  6.28 6.17  6.18  6.00  6.16      37.47 
       64 Neil Walker/Gary Price                4  Talbot Sunbeam         6.15  6.18 6.19  6.10  6.03  6.07      37.12 
       65 Brice Hetherington/Justin Dillworth   4  Vauxhall Corsa         6.36  6.24 6.15  5.58  5.54  6.08      37.15 
       66 Andrew Gamble/Martin Rice             1  Vauxhall Astra         6.09  6.00 6.07  5.56  5.51  5.52      35.55 
       67 Neil Coalter/Mo Downey                1  Honda Civic            6.08  5.58 6.07  5.55  5.57  5.57      36.02 
       68 David McMordie/Richards Dodds         6  Ford Escort MK II      6.30  6.31 6.17  6.14  6.05  6.20      37.57 
       69 Gregory Shaw/Eddie Dugan              1  Vauxhall Astra GSi     6.18  6.46 6.33  6.11  6.05  6.18      38.11 
       70 Mark McElwee/Johnathan Hart           1  Honda Civic Vti        6.13  6.06 6.14  6.07  6.04  6.15      36.59 
       71 James McKelvey /Jeffrey McKelvey      6  Ford Escort MK II      6.33 
       72 John McCann/Sean Devlin               1  Vauxhall Astra GSI     6.23  6.27 6.20  6.13  6.05  6.53      38.21 
       73 Damien Lafferty/David Hamilton        5  Honda Civic            6.21  6.20 6.17  6.20  6.13  7.08      38.39 
       74 Colum McBride/Dessie Dolan            5  Peugeot 106            6.18  6.06 6.16  6.06  6.06  6.20      37.12 
       75 Noel Loughran/Stephen McGurk          5  Ford Escort            6.17  6.10 6.12  6.07  5.58  6.09      36.53 
       76 Derek Crossen/Stuart McClean          4  Talbot Sunbeam         6.24  6.09 6.17  6.09  6.04  6.19      37.22 
       77 Stephen Kelly/Ann Taggart             1  Peugeot 205 Gti        6.24  6.09 6.17  6.07  6.01  6.10      37.08 
       78 David Meeke/Andrew Devlin             6  Ford Escort G3         9.31  6.24 6.22  6.14  6.34  6.18      41.23 
       79 Robert Erwin/Joanne Greer             4  Chrysler Sunbeam       6.20  6.22 6.21  6.09  6.07  6.19      37.38 
       80 John-Paul McGinnis/George Duffy       1  Honda Civic            6.31  6.16 6.37  6.18  6.18  6.27      38.27 
       81 Gary Mills/Leroy Mills                3  Vauxhall Corsa         6.06  6.00 6.03  6.03  6.01 10.00      40.13 
       82 Steve Young/David Young               3  Vauxhall Corsa         6.39  6.33 6.20 
       83 John McGauran/Paul Mason              3  Vauxhall Nova SR       6.10  6.04 6.13  6.07  6.08  6.19      37.01 
       84 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull             5  Peugeot 106            6.11  6.05 6.15  6.07  6.02  6.08      36.48 
       85 Graham Patterson/Keith Hall           5  Toyota Corolla         7.33  6.26 
       86 Mark Gibson/Cathal McGettigan         5  Toyota Corolla         6.36  6.44 
       87 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore              6  Ford Escort MK II      6.31  6.29 6.35  6.28  6.34  6.28      39.05 
       88 Vincent Flanagan/Myles Flanagan       6  Ford Escort MK II      6.24  6.22 6.04  6.13  6.16  6.21      37.40 
       89 Gary Owens/Mark Owens                 6  Ford Escort            6.36  6.24 6.18  6.08  6.08  6.04      37.38 
       90 Michael McColgan/Raymond Scott        6  Ford Escort MK II      6.25  6.17 6.16  6.06  6.14  6.09      37.27 
       91 Michael Carlin/Donna Carlin           4  Ford Escort MK I       6.45  6.18 6.22  6.10  6.13  6.16      38.04 
       92 Stephen Smith/Bryan Haddock           4  Talbot Sunbeam         6.33  6.36 6.12  6.06  6.04  6.08      37.39 
       93 Mark Robinson/Shane Robinson          4  Vauxhall Nova          6.47 
       94 Peter Thompson/William Donnell        1  Peugeot S16 306        6.11  6.06 6.16  6.12  6.10  6.12      37.07 
       95 Niall McKenna/John Brogan             1  Peugeot 205 Gti        7.14  6.30 6.32  6.26  6.20 
       96 Garrett Loughran/Philip Loughran      3  Vauxhall Nova          6.23  6.29 6.17  6.18  6.21  6.27      38.15 
       97 Malcolm Johnston/Alex McClements      3  Skoda Felecia          6.26  6.19 6.45  6.31  6.30  6.47      39.18 
       98 Michael Fitzmaurice/Brian Fitzmaurice 3  Vauxhall Nova          6.35  6.25 6.22  6.22  6.26  6.25      38.35 
       99 Maurice McCarthy/Brian Mason          3  Ford Escort            7.02  6.50 7.07  6.49  6.45  6.48      41.21 
      100 Connor McCloskey/Oran Donnelly        5  Peugeot 106            6.09  6.05 6.18  6.11  6.10  6.10      37.03 
      101 Trevor Colbert/John Bracken           7  Ford Escort MK II      6.24  6.33 6.06  6.18  5.52  6.10      37.23 
      102 Glenn Allen/Damien Connolly           8  Toyota Celica          5.57  5.30 5.41  5.39  5.18  5.25      33.30 


